HB0467/464769/1

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 467

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 19, after "(i)" insert "<u>1.</u>".

On page 2, in lines 1, 2, 3, and 4, strike "1.", "2.", "3." and "4.", respectively, and substitute "<u>A.</u>", "<u>B.</u>", "<u>C.</u>", and "<u>D.</u>", respectively; in line 3, strike the brackets; strike beginning with "OR" in line 6 down through "SYSTEM;" in line 8; in line 9, strike "(ii)" and substitute "<u>2.</u>"; and in line 11, after "Article" insert "; OR

(II) A RETIREE OF THE CORRECTIONAL OFFICERS'
RETIREMENT SYSTEM REEMPLOYED BY A PARTICIPATING EMPLOYER IN ANY
POSITION OTHER THAN A CORRECTIONAL OFFICER, A SECURITY ATTENDANT AT
CLIFTON T. PERKINS HOSPITAL CENTER, OR A CORRECTIONAL DIETARY,
MAINTENANCE, OR SUPPLY OFFICER".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 8, after "(1)" insert "(I)"; in lines 9, 10, 11, and 12, strike "(i)", "(ii)", "(iii)", and "(iv)", respectively, and substitute "1.", "2.", "3.", and "4.", respectively; in line 11, strike the brackets; strike beginning with "OR" in line 14 down through "SYSTEM;" in line 15; in line 17, strike "(2)" and substitute "(II)"; and in line 19, after "Article" insert "; OR

(2) A RETIREE OF THE CORRECTIONAL OFFICERS' RETIREMENT SYSTEM REEMPLOYED BY A PARTICIPATING EMPLOYER IN ANY POSITION OTHER THAN A CORRECTIONAL OFFICER, A SECURITY ATTENDANT AT CLIFTON T. PERKINS HOSPITAL CENTER, OR A CORRECTIONAL DIETARY, MAINTENANCE, OR SUPPLY OFFICER".